

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

OF THE

## REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R0,30

WINDHOEK — 29 May 1992

No. 415

#### CONTENTS

Page

#### PROCLAMATION

No. 16 Appointment of Ombudsman under Article 90 of the Namibian Constitution

1

### **PROCLAMATION**

by the

#### PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 16

1992

# APPOINTMENT OF OMBUDSMAN UNDER ARTICLE 90 OF THE NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION

By virtue of the powers vested in me by Article 90 of the Namibian Constitution, I have, on recommendation of the Judicial Service Commission, appointed Advocate Fanuel Jariretundu Kozonguizi as Ombudsman with effect from 1 May 1992.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 26th day of May, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma

President

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET